
 CRC 50th Anniversary planning committee -- 2018 
 
Wake Tech Community College 

 Michelle Fauver (event planning) Media Relations Coordinator 
mlfauver@waketech.edu    919-866-5121 
 

 John Boone (collective impact) Dean, Institutional Effectiveness, Accreditation & 
Research   jbboone@waketech.edu  919-866-5923   
 

William Peace University 

 Events:  Abby Coleman, Director of Stewardship and Events for University 
Advancement    alcoleman@peace.edu  919-508-2680 
 

 Collective Impact:  Rocky Yearwood, VP of the Office of Finance and 
Administration   ryearwood@peace.edu 919-508-2035 

 
Meredith College 

 Bill Brown, Director of Events 
      brownw@meredith.edu  919-760-8533 

 
Shaw University 

 Reneé Saddler, Digital Media Manager 
            rsaddler@shawu.edu   919.546.8269  
 
Saint Augustine’s University 

 Linda Hubbard Curtis, Vice Provost/Academic Administrative Operations, 
lrhubbard@st-aug.edu,  919 516-4297. 
 

NC State University 
 
 Marielle Pocan, Assistant to the Provost for Communications   
mpocan@ncsu.edu   919-515-1283 

 

CRC 

 Jenny Spiker, CRC Director 
spikerje@meredith.edu    919-673-5504 

 


